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COURSE SEC. COURSE TITLE 1ST CLASS LOCATION -

COURSE SEC COURSE TITLE CH INSTRUCTOR 18T CLASS LOCATION *

DEPARTMENT OF EXTENSION AND SUMMER SESSION

1992 INTERSESSION.
SPRING/SUMMER EXTENDED SESSION,
SUMMER SESSION

TERM DAYS TIME

POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLS 2200 EX Canadian Govemment and Polltics C. Grondon
POLS 3343  Politics of the European Community M. Savron

PSYCHOLOGY
PSYC 2353

SH150

TRACADIE A residential 4-week program - June 28 - July 24, 1992
SH158

NOTE: Plesse refer to special program snd registration information
listed with course descriptions In Extension calendsr.

COURSE SEC COURSE TITLE o™ INSTRUCTOR

EDC! 3584 EX Testing Second Language Skills 3 TBA
EDCI 5574 EX Teaching in an Immersion Program TBA
Teaching Fren, as a Second Lang. TBA
Teaching French in immersion TBA
Comparative Structure TBA
Literature Acadienne TBA

Developmentally Handicapped
Chiidren and Adults

KEEP THIS SHEET

D. Flelds
K. Lawrance
8. Dutta

PSYC
PSYC

EXTENSION CALENDAR AVAILABLE Ws-gg’l
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18th

3343
3443

TBA

L. Wisniewski
L. Wisnlewski
N. Iverson

2403
26803
2613
3383

Contemporary Canadian Issues
Sociology of Deviance
Delinquency

Military Sociology

FOR HANDY REFERENCE
INTERSESSION

Lectures: May 4 - June 18, 1992

M. Piquer
F. Gémez-Astudilio

1203 Introductory Spanish |
1204 Introductory Spanish 1)
STATISTICS (See Mathematics & Statistics)

Educationsl Foundations

1003 Concepts in Education

3008 School Law and Organization

6018 Introduction to Leaming Disabilities

5028 EX Educational Statistics

5044 Classroom Management Strategies

5045 Principies of Guidance

8087 EX The School and Society

5094 Foundations of Mental Retardation

8001 Supervision of Instruction |

8003 Administrative Theory |

6013 Elementary School Administration

8015 EX Educational Statistics

6021 EX Methods of Research in Education

([].1} Academic Achievement Assessment

6089 Principles of Assessment and Follow-up
with Special Needs Chiidren

Individual and Group Management
of Behavioral Problems

Counseliing Theory |

Counselling Theory I

Career Education

B. Taylor 18t
F. Lipsett full
A. Lamrock 1st
C. Grobe full
W. Hare 18t
J. Stewart 2nd
B. Taylor 19t
D. Price 18t
J. Mackay full
F. Lipsett full
TBA full
C. Grobe full
W. Hare full
S. Latchiord fult

8:00 -
8:00 -
8:00 -
8:00 -
8:00 -
8:00 -
10:30 -
10:30 -
8:00 -
9:15 -
11:45 -
8:00 -
10:30 -
9:15 -

10:30 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
9:16 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
9:15 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
9:15 am
11:45 am
10:30 am

18t - FIRST TERM

Mini Session # 1

May 4 - May 2692
Examination (i applicable)
held last class session.

2nd - SECOND TERM
Mini Session # 2
May 27 - June 18/92

Examinations: June 22-23-24/92

All other courses run the full Intersession -
May 4 through June 18/92. Examinations:
June 22-23-24/92

SPRING/SUMMER EXTENDED SESSION
May 4 - July 31, 1992

COURSE SEC. COURSE TITLE CH_INSTRUCTOR DAYS TIME 1ST CLASS LOCATIO

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
+ BA 1203 EX Introduction to Financlal Accounting
BA 2504 Intro. to Organizational Behaviour
BA 2703 Business Law |
BA 2813 Introduction to Indusirial Relations
BA 3114 EX Business Policy
BA 3123 Issues In Business and Soclety
BA 3223 EX Managerial Accounting
3424 Intro. to Financial Management I
3823 Mgmt. Science: Deterministic Models
6115 EX Strategic Mgmt. - Private Sector TBA full MW
6203 EX Accounting for Managers TBA full MY
6414 EX Applic. of Financial Mgmt. Techniques TBA full  TTh
6425 Investment Analysis and Manag TBA full  TTh
6503 Organizational Theory TBA full ™MW
6604 Management Sclence TBA full  TTh
ANTHROPOLOGY
3522

TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full TTh
TBA full TTh

4:30 -
7:00 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
7:00 -

7:00 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm

SH161
T302
SH151
SH151
SH381
SHas1
SH161
SH161
SH151
SH361
SH351
SH150
SH150
SHas1
SH351

1st - FIRST TERM
Mini Session # 1
May 4 - June 12/92
Examinations: June 8 through 12/92

D WYYV

2nd - SECOND TERM
Mini Session # 2
June 15 - July 24/92
Examinations: July 27 through 31/92

All other courses run the full
Extended Session - May 4 through July 31/92
Examinations: July 27 through 31/92

w

S. Latchiord full 10:30 11:45 am  July

8064
A. Lamrock full
G. Ferguson full

G. Ferguson full
TBA full

11:45
9:15
10:30
8:00

Aug. 13 - 1:00 pm
Aug. 14 - 9:00 am
Aug. 13 - 1:00 pm
Aug. 13- 9:.00 am

1:00 pm  July
10:30 am  July
11:45 am  July

9:15 am  July

8071
6072
8083

+ 4+ F P

ED210
ED220
ED210

REE B BEEEEEBRRRRRARE

COURSE __ SEC. COURSE TITLE CH_INSTRUCTOR TERM_DAYS __ TIME 1ST CLASS LOCATION _ EXAMINA

ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTH 1000
ARTS
ARTS 1000 A L Development of Westemn Thought

BIOL 2690 AL Human Physiology

1013 EX Fundamentals of Clear Writing
1143 An Introduction 1o the Novel
2303 A L Shakespeare & His Contemporaries
3260 A L Shakespears

3500 The Romantic Period

3957 Major Women Writers II

S. Slauenwhite 18t 8:00 - 10:30 am  July C204  July 23 - 9:00 am
D. MacDougall 2nd 8:00 - 10:30 am”  July 24/92 C204  Aug. 13 - 9:00 am
See "Open Acce.s Leaming" under Special Prog nE Calendar (corresp ONGeNca course)
See "Open Access | saming® under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (corresp:ondience course)
R. Ploude full MTWTHF  B8:00 - 10:30 am  July c255 Aug. 13 - 900 am

W. Robbins 1st MTWTHF  8:00 - 10:30 am  July C304  July 23_-_0:00 am

Introduction to Anthropology M. McLaughlin full  TTh  7:00 - C140

See "Open Access Leaming® under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (correspon
See "Open Access Leaming’ under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (correspon
5 ENGL 1000 EX Introduction to Lherature ; full TTh  4:30- 7:00pm May 592 SH161

ENGL 2303 AL Shakespeare & His Contemporaries See "Open Access Leaming' under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (correspon : .
ENGL 3250 AL Shakespears See “Open Access Leaming' under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (correspon ¢ : *

9:30 pm May 582

* 4 e

Human Variation and Adaptation M. McLaughlin full M 4:30 -  7:00 pm C140

Woeoewww
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1000 Development of Western Thought
1000 A L Development of Western Thought

§ F FEIEEREEREESE:E

J.Murray/F.Coghlan full MTWTh 7:00 - 9:30 pm 1034
See "Open Access Leaming® under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (corresp

1044

French Language: Communication |

French Language: Structure

M. Giroux ist
M. Giroux 2nd

MTWThF
MTWTh

8:00 -
8:00 -

10:30 am July
10:30 am  July

SH260
SH270

1550
2200

Principles of Biology
Blochemistry,

M. Bur/W. Mullin

P. Cashion

full

MTWTh

7:00 -

9:30 pm  May 492

B146

; MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS

STAT 1213 AL Introduction to Statistics

See *Open Access Leaming" under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (correspomnds

RUSS 2040

Russian Civilization

A. Reid

MTWThF  8:00 -

10:30 am

July

Aug. 13+ 9:00 am

SH170

Molecular Biology, Physiology
2690 A L Human Physiology
CLASSICS AND ANCIENT HISTORY
LAT 1103 Introductory Latin |
COMPUTER SCIENCE
1003

M-F  10:00 - 12:00 noon May

See "Open Access Leaming' under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (corresp

HISTORY
492 Bl146 HIST

HIST

1300
a77s

An Intro. to Canadian History
History of Music in the Late
Baroque and Classical Period
A History of Women
in Canadian
The Second World War: The Sea,
Land, and Alr Campaigne
All other courses run the full Summer Session - July 6 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS
through August 12/92 | MATH 2213 1 S Linear Algebra
Examinations: August 13-14/92 STAT 1213 AL Introduction to Statistics
STAT 3093 Probability and
Mathematical Statistics |

B. McLean full MTWTHF 10:30 - 1:00 pm  July Ti24

M. Mills full 4:30 - 7:00 pm May 502 C306

SUMMER SESSION

July 6 - August 12, 1992

C. Ericson full MTWThF 10:30 - 11:45am  July SHi151

HIST 4313

8

Introduction to Computer
Programming (FORTRAN)
Computer Science Concepts
Introduction to Computers
Intro. to APL and Online Programming
Introduction to Discrete Structures
Microcomputer Applications
Switching Theory and Logical Design
Introduction to Numerical
Methods for Engineers

TBA 2nd MTWTHW  8:00 -
TBA full
T8A full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full
TBA full

TBA full

10:30 am  July T124
4:30 -

4:30 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
10:30 -
4:30 -
11:45 -

7:00 pm May
7:00 pm May
7:00 pm May
9:30 pm

11:45 am
7:00 pm
1:00 pm

GHC123
GHC123
GHC122

HIST 4804
1013

W. Carter 1st MTWTHF  8:00 - 10:30 am July 6/92 T124

18t - FIRST TERM

Minl Session # 1

July 8 - July 23/92
Examinations: July 23/92

2nd - SECOND TERM

Minl Session # 2

July 24 - August 12/92
Examinations: August 13-14/92

TBA full MTWThF 10:30 -
See "Open Access Leaming" under Special P

11:45 am 6/92 GHD124
grams in Extension Calendar (

cs
cs
cs
1 Cs
cs
cs
cs

TBA full MTWTHF 11:45 1:00 pm 6/92 T404

TBA full 8:00 9:15 am £ PHIL 2153
PHIL 3173
. POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLS 3931

Ethical lssues in Business
Philosophy of Religion

Theory and Practice of
Public Administration

R. Larmer 18t
R. Larmer 2nd

MTWThF 10:30
MTWThF  10:30 -

1:00 pm
1:00 pm

6/92
24/92

C218
c218

COURSE SEC COURSE TITLE CH _INSTRUCTOR 1ST CLASS

Environmenta! Economics

Economic Theory I: Microeconomics
Economic Theory Il: Macroeconomics
International Economics:

C. Waddell 1st
B. Cook 18t
T. Myatt 2nd

4:30 -
7:00 -
4:30 -

7:00 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm

R8 § FIAIINR

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
+ BA 2203 Financial Accounting
3:30 pm + BA 2304 Marketing Principies
BA 3624 Management Sclence:
Probabllistic Modeis

SH3s1
SH181

TBA full
TBA full

7:00 -
7:00 -

9:30 pm  July 692

9:30 pm  July 7m2 E. Ryan

3:30 pm
P. Sephton 2nd 1:00 -

TBA full SH151

Introductory Psychology

Drugs and Behaviour

W. Donaldson
D. MacKeracher full 6:30 -  9:30 pm

May ANTHROPOLOGY
7:00 pm May
May

Aug. 13 - 1:00 pm
+ ANTH 3350 0 1 Archasological Fleld School July 23 = 9:00 am

1:00 pm
11:45 am

D. Black Special:

M. W full  TTh
See 'Opm‘:Aecou Leaming® under Special Programs in Extension Calendar (corresp

Drafting |
Currieulum and Instruction
EDCI 1018 EX Communication: Written Composition L. Doige 18t
1304 Language Ante | TBA full 6:30 pm
EDC!I 3255 EE Early Childhood Literature L. Paul full 800 below

May
(M) 8:00 - 8:30 pm (Th) 3:00 - 4:30 pm
Educational Foundations

2004 Child Development full
2008 Applied Leaming and Assessment full
5028 Educational Statistice full
5028 Educational Pesychology uriey full
8036 EX The Educ. of Exceptional Children full
8037 EX The Psychology and
Educatior. of the Adolescent full
Groups and the Counselior full
Basic Problems In Education full
8008 Supervisory Relations full
8018 Educational Statietics full
6041 EX The Peychology and 3
Education of the Adolescent full
8088 N8 Assesement Internehip full
([1]] Advanced Seminar In Guidance 3 full
0008 N8 Internship full
8009 NS Internship full

K. Florian full 4:30 - XC3

ANTH 3502 Ci40
ARTS

ARTS 1000 A L Development of Western Thought
BIOLOGY

BIOL 2690 A L Human Physiology
CLASSICS AND ANCIENT HISTORY

CLAS 2033  Sports in Gresce and Rome
COMPUTER SCIENCE

cS 1043

Medical Anthropology 10:30 - 1:00 pm July 692

4:30 -
4:00 -

; Aug. 14 - 9:00 am
7:00 pm July 23 » 9:00 am

Aug. 13 - 1,00 pm

Introduction to Soclology
Community
: Education and Society
. STATISTICS (See Mathematice and Statistics)
SPANISH
SPAN 1203

1:00 pm
11:00 am
1:00 pm

May

533 £ &8 3 333 2 3edseve 3

See "Open Access Leaming® under Speclal Programs in Extension Calendar (corresp
7:00 -
7:00 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
7:00 -

9:30 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm

Introductory Spanish |
Introductory Spanish I

1:00 pm
1:00 pm

N/A
N/A

W. Kerr full MTWThF  9:16 - 10:30 am caoe

Introduction to Computers TBA full MTWTRhF 10:30 - 11:45 am
CS 2003 1S Computer Architecture
& Assembly Programming

CS 2525 1 S Microcomputer Applications
CS 3323 1 S Introduction to Data Structures
Cs 4983 Technical Report Il

Cs 4997 Honours Thesis
ECONOMICS

ECON 1000

EDUCATION

Introduction to Women's Studies 1:00 pm Aug. 13 - 1,00 pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
By arrangement only
By arrangement only

fuil MTWThF  8:00 -
full MTWThF 11:48 -
full MTWThW  9:16 -

9:16 am
1:00 pm
10:30 am

4:30 -
4:30 -
7:00 -
7:00 -
4:30 -

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm
7:00 pm

8049
s00e

FEES:

2,30r4cr. he. - $210.00 (+ part-time student fee)
6, 7orBcr hr. - $420.00 (+ part-time student fee) B
May be paid by: Cash, Money Order, c
Ceriified Cheque, Master Card, or VISA EC Continuing Education Centre
Non-Canadian students must pay & Fee Differential. ED Marshall d'Avray Hall (Education)
Please refer to "Registration Procedures - Fees’. GH Gillen Han

K Kei ]
2 Tely Ao SH Singer Nl
STUDY ABROAD:

T Tilley Hall
Three courses are scheduled for offering XC Annex C
in the West Indies - May 2-24/92,

Limited Enrolment CODE TO BUILDINGS

See course description: special notes
Co-op Courses

Early registration required. (Check
course description for deadiine.)
Open Access Learning Program

Introduction to Economics R. Khan full MTWThF 10:00 - 12:00 noon

Loring Balley Hal

4:30 - 7:00 pm Carleton Hall

By arrangement
7:00 - 9:30 pm

By arrangement

By arrangement

3 E EEJJE JEEJE
2 8 3R3IF2 IISFR 838 % %

RRE RBRRE BERRER
EF FEEFF SEEES

Adult Education
EDAE 6159 Special Topics In Adult Education: Educating

the Reflective Practitioner 3 R Smith
Vocationsl Education
EDVO 1933 Energy | 3
FDVO 4994  Laboratory and Industrial Safety
Curriculum and Instruction
1444 Music Literacy T. Cooper
1475 EX Movement Education B. Morell
2144 EX Integrated Leaming Through Ar J. Pazienzg
2154 Art Media for Schools J. Pazienza
8177 Integrated Day J. Dicking:!
5192 Symbolic Representation

in Play, Pictures and Print
Evaiuation in Holistic Education
Responding to Student Writing
5232 Elementary School Drama
5287 Preparing Lit. for Presentation
5268 EX 3electing Materials for English
Arts 3

8365 EX Primary Reading 3
8540

B
-
~

18t MTWTHF  9:00 - 12:00 noon

+

1013 BX Fundamentals of Clear Writing
2000 Reading Representative Texts
2183 An Introduction to Drama

2303 A L Shakespears & His Contemporaries
3280 A L Shakespeare

3280 8hakespeare

French Language: Communication |
French Language: Structure

French Language: Communication Il
French Language: Writing

Cass
cass
4:00pm May 482 C204

1:00 -
1:00 -

G. Parks
K. Florian -

2nd MTWThF
18t MTWTHhF

5:00 pm
3:00 pm

1st MTWThH  8:00 -
18t MTWTHW 10:30 -
2nd MTWTHF 10:30 -
2nd MTWTHF  8:00 -
2nd MTWTHF  8:00 -

10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

10:30 am

10:30 am

REGISTRATION:

Forme lor registration are in the Spring/Summer Extension Calendar, or are avallable at the Registrar's Office.
Al registrations for epring and summer sessions (in person, or by mail) are processed through the Registrar's Office.
Full fees are payable at the time of registration,

7:00 pm case

1034
1044
2034
2064

9:30 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm
9:30 pm

8H280
8H260
8K270
8H270

* e e

When selecting , students should

it the examination schedule in the last column to ensure that they will not have a time conflict.
18t MTWThF 8:00 -

18t MTWTHF 10:30 -
2nd MTWTHF  8:00 -
18t MTWTHF 10:30 -
full MTWTHF 11:45 -

10:30 am
1:00 pm
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

P. Whitty
TBA

E. Sioat
K. Barry
J. Dixon

5193
5204

3220
4312

British Empire Since 1783 : full
Canada and the Consolidation
of Confederation, 1850-1911 " full
History of the Atlantic
Provinces 10 Confederation G full
History of the Atlantic
Provinces after Confederation 5 full  TTh
LATIN (See Classics and Anclent Mistory)
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS
MATH 1013 Introduction to Calculus 1 full  TTh
STAT 1213 AL Introduction to Statistics
| STAT 3083 11 Probability and
Mathematical Statistice |

7:00 -

9:30 pm T124

7:00 - 9:30 pm T124 EXTENSION CALENDAR AVAILABLE
+ IST 4341

For further information,
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18th

please contact:
4:30 - 7:00 pm 1124
+ HIST 4342 11:45 am

10:30 am

G. Heisy full MTWThF 10:30 -
K. Borry 1at MTWTHF  8:00 -
Marine and Terrestrial Ecosystems: Theory and Activilies
1o Complement and Expand the 6 G. Gilan | *2nd MTWThF  8:00 -  1:00 pm  July 24/92
Elementary Sclence Curriculum (-s..s.qmwonwooummummmmomumo
Curriculum Development E. Sloat | full MTWThF 10:30 - 11:46am July 842
Ressarch in Secondary School Educ. G. Haley | full MTWTHF  9:15 - 10:30 am  July 892
6107  Research Design in Curric. and Inst. K. Sullenger full MTWThF 11:45 .  1:00 pm July 642
6267  Preparing Lit. for Presentation J. Dixon full MTWTHF 11:45 - 1:00 pm  July 8582
6268 EX Selecting Materlals for English
Education/Language Arts
8513 EE Changing Perspectives
on Teaching Sclence

4:30 - 7:00 pm T124

Department of Extension and Summer Session
University of New 3runswick
P.O. Box 4400, Continuing Education Building
Duffie Drive (just inside Montgomery Street gate)
Fredericton, New Brunswick
(506) 453-4646
FAX (506) 453-3572

4:30 - 7:00pm May 582 T404
MWMWMSWMhMM(m

TBA full

8101
6108

° e
+* 4+

MTWTh  9:15 - 10:30 am GH D124

NURSING
+ NURS 4094 NE Management
+ NURS 4134 NE Canadian Health Care System
PHILOSOPHY
PHIL 2103
PHIL 2104

492
TBA full  TTh &m2
TBA full MW

6:30 -
6:30 -

9:30 pm
9:30 pm

EC13
EC13

——
~
+ +
.

- G. Haley full MTWTHF 10:30 - 11:45am  July
92 K. Sullenger 18t MTWTNF  * see note below  July 6/82 ,
a7 (* See Extension calendar course description for spacial note on supplies and sche

7:00 pm
7:00 pm

Introduction to Ethical lssues
Introduction to Ethical Classics

R. MacDonaid 18t
R. MacDonald 2nd

MTWTh  4:30 -

4:30 -

caie
Ca18




